



## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

## IN THE COURT OF Ms. Navreet Kaur Civil Judge (Junior Division) Garhshankar

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

Kuldip Singh son of Rattan Singh resident of village Acchalpur, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur at present resident of village Gondpur Jai Chand, Tehsil Haroli, Distt. Una (H.P)

Plaintiff

Vs.

Mohan Singh son of Ananta resident of village Achalpur PO Bhawanipur Tehsil Garhshankar Distt. Hoshiarpur & others

**Defendants** 

CNR No. PBHOB0-000733-2018

Next Date:- 01-04-2021

Suit for possession by way of partition

Order dated:- 03-02-2021

## **PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:**

- 1. Mohan Singh son of Ananta resident of village Achalpur PO Bhawanipur Tehsil Garhshankar Distt. Hoshiarpur
- 4. Chuhar Singh son of Mehar Singh son of Rama, resident of village Acchalpur, P.O Bhawanipur, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt. Hoshiarpur, now deceased, through following legal and natural representative:-
- a) Gurdev Singh son of Chuhar Singh,
- b) Seema Devi widow of Shingara Singh son of Chuhar Singh
- c) Vijay kumar son of Shingara singh son of Chuhar Singh
- d) Sunita kumari daughter of Shingara Singh son of Chuhar Singh
- e) Pooja Devi daughter of Shingara singh son of Chuhar Singh all resident of village Achalpur, Tehsil Garhshankar , Distt Hoshiarpur
- f) Reshmo daughter of Chuhar Singh, now wife of Hem Raj, resident of village chak Phullu, Tehsil Garhshanakar, Distt Hoshiarpur
- 6. Charna son of Batna son of sadhu, resident of village Acchalpur P.O. Bhawanipur, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur, now deceased, through following legal and natural representative:-
- a) Banto Devi widow of Charna son of Batna son of Sadhu, resident of village Acchalpur, P.O Bhawanipur, Tehsil Garhshankar Disttt. Hoshiarpur
- b) Veena Devi daughter of Charna now wife of Kashmir Singh, resident of village Sekhowal, Tehsil Garhshankar, Disttt Hoshiarpur
- 7. Darshan son of Hukma son of Rala, Resident of village Harnam, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt. Hoshiarpur.
- 9. Sarmila Rani wife of Satish kumar son of Dharuv Singh, resident of village Nainwan, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt. Hoshiarpur.
- 11. Karnail Singh son of Bhagat Singh, resident of village Acchalpur, P.O Bhawanipur, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur.

To,

The Manager Daily Aashiana Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **01-04-2021 at 10:00 a.m.** 

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 12-03-2021.



Civil Judge (Junior Division)

Garhshankar